
MEMORIAL AUGUSTO PORRA

Bormio - SO -

26/27 marzo 2011

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /1A029108/27/03/2011/13.28.13

Officials
Referee Livio MELLA

Ass.Referee Alessandro MAURI

Ass. Referee Giuseppe SURIANI

Starter Luciano DALBARD

Starter Roberto SIMONCINI

Competitor Steward Susanna TARENGA

Competitor Steward Marina MIGLIASSO

Competitor Steward Lynx Amedeo REGGIANI

Chief Finish Line Antonio VICECONTE

Finish Line Annalaura PORTINARI

Finish Line Chrono Paolo GEMME

Lap Recorder Cristina BARBIERI

Lap Counter Angela AGRESTA

Heat Box Antonio GURRISI

Segretary Anna FLEICHMANN

Segretary Ileana COLTURI
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Detailed Programme
March 26, 2011

13:00 Warming up ,  Jun E tutti

13:10 Warming up ,  Jun F tutti

13:20 Warming up ,  Jun D tutti

13:30 Warming up ,  Jun C tutti

13:40 Warming up ,  Jun B tutti

13:50 Ice Res (Track)

14:00 Junior E Men 500 meter Heats Group 1 1 - 3

14:09 Junior F Ladies 444 meter Heats Group 1 4 - 5

14:17 Junior E Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 6 - 7

14:23 Junior D Ladies 777 meter Heats Group 1 8 - 9

14:31 Junior D Men 777 meter Heats Group 1 10 - 11

14:39 Junior E Men 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 12 - 13

14:45 Junior C Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1 14 - 15

14:53 Junior C Men 1000 meter Heats Group 1 16 - 17

15:01 Junior B Men 1000 meter Heats Group 1 18 - 19

15:09 Ice Res (Track)

15:19 Junior F Ladies 444 meter Final Group 2 20

15:23 Junior F Ladies 444 meter Final Group 1 21

15:27 Junior F Men 444 meter Final Group 1 22

15:31 Junior E Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 23

15:34 Junior E Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 24

15:37 Junior E Men 500 meter Final Group 3 25

15:40 Junior E Men 500 meter Final Group 2 26

15:43 Junior E Men 500 meter Final Group 1 27

15:46 Ice Res (Track)

15:56 Junior D Ladies 777 meter Final Group 2 28

16:00 Junior D Ladies 777 meter Final Group 1 29

16:04 Junior D Men 777 meter Final Group 2 30

16:08 Junior D Men 777 meter Final Group 1 31

16:12 Junior C Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 32

16:16 Junior C Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 33

16:20 Junior C Men 1000 meter Final Group 2 34

16:24 Junior C Men 1000 meter Final Group 1 35

16:28 Junior B Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 36

16:32 Junior B Men 1000 meter Final Group 2 37

16:36 Junior B Men 1000 meter Final Group 1 38

16:40 Ice Res (Track)

16:50 Junior E Ladies 333 meter Heats Group 1 39 - 41
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Detailed Programme
March 26, 2011

16:59 Junior E Men 333 meter Heats Group 1 42 - 45

17:11 Junior D Men 500 meter Heats Group 1 46 - 48

17:20 Ice Res (Track)

17:30 Relay E+F ladies 13 laps Relay Semi Final Group 1 49 - 50

17:42 Relay E+F men 13 laps Relay Semi Final Group 1 51 - 52
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Detailed Programme
March 27, 2011

08:00 Warming up ,  Jun E/F tutti

08:10 Warming up ,  Jun D tutti

08:20 Warming up ,  Jun B/C tutti

08:30 Ice Res (Track)

08:45 Junior F Ladies 333 meter Heats Group 1 53 - 54

08:51 Junior E Ladies 333 meter Semi Final Group 1 55 - 56

08:57 Junior E Men 333 meter Semi Final Group 1 57 - 58

09:03 Junior D Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 59 - 60

09:09 Junior D Men 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 61 - 62

09:15 Junior C Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 1 63 - 64

09:21 Junior C Men 500 meter Heats Group 1 65 - 66

cancelled ( 67 - 68 )

09:27 Ice Res (Track)

09:37 Junior F Ladies 333 meter Final Group 2 69

09:40 Junior F Ladies 333 meter Final Group 1 70

09:43 Junior F Men 333 meter Final Group 1 71

cancelled 72

09:46 Junior E Ladies 333 meter Final Group 3 73

09:49 Junior E Ladies 333 meter Final Group 2 74

09:52 Junior E Ladies 333 meter Final Group 1 75

09:55 Junior E Men 333 meter Final Group 4 76

09:58 Junior E Men 333 meter Final Group 3 77

10:01 Junior E Men 333 meter Final Group 2 78

10:04 Junior E Men 333 meter Final Group 1 79

10:07 promozionali

10:22 Ice Res (Track)

10:32 Junior D Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 80

10:35 Junior D Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 81

10:38 Junior D Men 500 meter Final Group 3 82

10:41 Junior D Men 500 meter Final Group 2 83

10:44 Junior D Men 500 meter Final Group 1 84

10:47 Junior C Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 85

10:50 Junior C Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 86

10:53 Junior C Men 500 meter Final Group 2 87

10:56 Junior C Men 500 meter Final Group 1 88

10:59 Junior B Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 89
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Detailed Programme
March 27, 2011

cancelled 90

11:02 Junior B Men 500 meter Final Group 1 91

11:05 promozionali

11:20 Ice Res (Track)

11:30 Junior F Ladies 555 m SF Super Final Group 1 92

11:34 Junior F Men 555 m SF Super Final Group 1 93

11:38 Junior E Ladies 777 m SF Super Final Group 1 94

11:42 Junior E Men 777 m SF Super Final Group 1 95

11:46 Junior D Ladies 1000 m SF Super Final Group 1 96

11:50 Junior D Men 1000 m SF Super Final Group 1 97

11:54 Junior C Ladies 1500 m SF Super Final Group 1 98

11:59 Junior C Men 1500 m SF Super Final Group 1 99

12:04 Junior B Ladies 1500 m SF Super Final Group 1 100

12:09 Junior B Men 1500 m SF Super Final Group 1 101

12:14 Ice Res (Track)

12:24 Relay E+F ladies 13 laps Relay Final Group 1 102

12:30 Relay E+F men 13 laps Relay Final Group 1 103

12:36 Relay D ladies 18 laps Relay Final Group 1 104

12:42 Relay D men 18 laps Relay Final Group 1 105

12:48 Relay B+C ladies 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 106

12:58 Relay B+C men 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 107

13:08 Ceremony
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Qualification

Junior B Men (   5 competitors)
March 26, 2011
15:01 18 - 19 2 Heats 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000

others continue in Final 1000
16:32 37 1 Final 1000
16:36 38 1 Final 1000 qualify for Final 500

March 27, 2011
09:27 67 - 66 2 Heats 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
11:02 90 - 89 1 Final 500
11:02 91 1 Final 500

12:09 101 1 Super Final 15SF

1000 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)

500 Heats Final

B ( 0)

A ( 1)

A ( 0)
 4
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Qualification

Junior B Ladies (   4 competitors)
March 26, 2011
16:28 36 1 Final 1000 qualify for Final 500

March 27, 2011
10:59 89 1 Final 500

12:04 100 1 Super Final 15SF

1000 Final

A ( 1)

500 Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification

Junior C Ladies (   7 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:45 14 - 15 2 Heats 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000

others continue in Final 1000
16:12 32 1 Final 1000
16:16 33 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500

March 27, 2011
09:15 63 - 64 2 Heats 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
10:47 85 1 Final 500
10:50 86 1 Final 500

11:54 98 1 Super Final 15SF

1000 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)

500 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Junior C Men (   6 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:53 16 - 17 2 Heats 1000 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 1000

others continue in Final 1000
16:20 34 1 Final 1000
16:24 35 1 Final 1000 qualify for Heats 500

March 27, 2011
09:21 65 - 66 2 Heats 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
10:53 87 1 Final 500
10:56 88 1 Final 500

11:59 99 1 Super Final 15SF

1000 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)

500 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Junior D Ladies (   9 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:23 8 - 9 2 Heats 777 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 777

others continue in Final 777
15:56 28 1 Final 777
16:00 29 1 Final 777 qualify for Heats 500

March 27, 2011
09:03 59 - 60 2 Heats 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
10:32 80 1 Final 500
10:35 81 1 Final 500

11:46 96 1 Super Final 10SF

777 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 6 (1+2+3)

500 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Junior D Men (  10 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:31 10 - 11 2 Heats 777 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 777

others continue in Final 777
16:04 30 1 Final 777
16:08 31 1 Final 777 qualify for Heats 500

17:11 46 - 48 3 Heats 500 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 500
others continue in Final 500

March 27, 2011
09:09 61 - 62 2 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
10:38 82 1 Final 500
10:41 83 1 Final 500
10:44 84 1 Final 500

11:50 97 1 Super Final 10SF

777 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 6 (1+2+3)

500 Heats Semi Final Final

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)

A ( 3)

 4 (1+2)

 8 (1+2+2x3)
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Qualification

Junior E Ladies (  12 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:17 6 - 7 2 Heats 500 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
15:31 23 1 Final 500
15:34 24 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 333

16:50 39 - 41 3 Heats 333 3x1+3x2+2x3 qualify for Semi Final 333
others continue in Final 333

March 27, 2011
08:51 55 - 56 2 Semi Final 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333

others continue in Final 333
09:46 72 - 71 1 Final 333
09:46 73 1 Final 333
09:49 74 1 Final 333
09:52 75 1 Final 333

11:38 94 1 Super Final 7SF

500 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 6 (1+2+3)

333 Heats Semi Final Final

D ( 0)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)

A ( 3)

 4 (1+2)

 8 (1+2+2x3)
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Qualification

Junior E Men (  15 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:00 1 - 3 3 Heats 500 3x1+3x2+3x3+3x4 qualify for Semi Final 500

others continue in Final 500
14:39 12 - 13 2 Semi Final 500 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 500

others continue in Final 500
15:37 25 1 Final 500
15:40 26 1 Final 500
15:43 27 1 Final 500 qualify for Heats 333

16:59 42 - 45 4 Heats 333 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 333
others continue in Final 333

March 27, 2011
08:57 57 - 58 2 Semi Final 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333

others continue in Final 333
09:55 76 1 Final 333
09:58 77 1 Final 333
10:01 78 1 Final 333
10:04 79 1 Final 333

11:42 95 1 Super Final 7SF

500 Heats Semi Final Final

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)

A ( 3)

 6 (1+2+3)

12 (1+2+3+4)

333 Heats Semi Final Final

D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)

A ( 4)

 4 (1+2)

 8 (1+2)
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Qualification

Junior F Ladies (   8 competitors)
March 26, 2011
14:09 4 - 5 2 Heats 444 2x1+2x2+2x3 qualify for Final 444

others continue in Final 444
15:19 20 1 Final 444
15:23 21 1 Final 444 qualify for Heats 333

March 27, 2011
08:45 53 - 54 2 Heats 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333

others continue in Final 333
09:37 69 1 Final 333
09:40 70 1 Final 333

11:30 92 1 Super Final 5SF

444 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 6 (1+2+3)

333 Heats Final

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

A ( 2)
 4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Junior F Men (   5 competitors)
March 26, 2011
15:27 22 1 Final 444 qualify for Final 333

March 27, 2011
09:43 71 1 Final 333

11:34 93 1 Super Final 5SF

444 Final

A ( 1)

333 Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification

Relay B+C men (   0 competitors)
March 27, 2011
12:58 107 1 Final R3K

R3K Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification

Relay B+C ladies (   0 competitors)
March 27, 2011
12:48 106 1 Final R3K

R3K Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification

Relay E+F men (   0 competitors)
March 26, 2011
17:42 51 - 52 2 Semi Final R13K 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final R13K
March 27, 2011
12:30 103 1 Final R13K

R13K Semi Final Final

A ( 1)A ( 2)  4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Relay E+F ladies (   0 competitors)
March 26, 2011
17:30 49 - 50 2 Semi Final R13K 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final R13K
March 27, 2011
12:24 102 1 Final R13K

R13K Semi Final Final

A ( 1)A ( 2)  4 (1+2)
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Qualification

Relay D ladies (   0 competitors)
March 27, 2011
12:36 104 1 Final R18K

R18K Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification

Relay D men (   0 competitors)
March 27, 2011
12:42 105 1 Final R18K

R18K Final

A ( 1)
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List of Competitors
AEV Sportmann Bolzan
1 TAVERNAR Alex AEV ITA STITA10106199401
2 TOMBOLATO Federica AEV ITA STITA22309199401
4 ANZELINI Martina AEV ITA STITA22508199501
3 BOTTER GOMEZ Nicole AEV ITA STITA20606199701
8 TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO Irene AEV ITA STITA23108199701
5 GIULIANI Damiano AEV ITA STITA11708199701
6 FRANCATO Luca AEV ITA STITA12511199701
7 SASSI Bilal AEV ITA STITA10611199801
9 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV ITA STITA12012200001

Agorà Skating Team
11 BARATELLI Alice AGO ITA STITA21606199601
10 VICECONTE Federico AGO ITA STITA10809199501
13 TORTONI Elena Sofia AGO ITA STITA20904199901
12 NICOLI Samuel AGO ITA STITA12405199801
14 RAVA Alberto AGO ITA STITA10912199901
15 DI TROIA Mattia AGO ITA STITA12002200101
16 GALANTE Matteo AGO ITA STITA10512200201

Bormio Ghiaccio
18 GURINI Massimo BOR ITA STITA12601199501
17 GIACOMELLI Tomas BOR ITA STITA11003199501
20 VALCEPINA Arianna BOR ITA STITA20905199401
21 CARNINI Corinne BOR ITA STITA21605199501
28 RINI Ilenia BOR ITA STITA20208199601
26 MARTINELLI Nicole BOR ITA STITA22408199601
27 ANZI Valentina BOR ITA STITA20302199701
25 CLEMENTI Michele BOR ITA STITA11905199701
22 ANTONIOLI Mattia BOR ITA STITA12708199601
23 GIORDANO Marco BOR ITA STITA12707199601
24 MARTINELLI Nicola BOR ITA STITA11107199501
32 MARINELLI Sofia BOR ITA STITA20309199701
33 BELLOTTI Alessia BOR ITA STITA23001199901
34 MAZZAGLIA Viola BOR ITA STITA22208199701
31 CANCLINI Diego BOR ITA STITA10204199901
30 PERETTI Martino BOR ITA STITA11806199801
40 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR ITA STITA21711199902
45 RODIGARI Francesca BOR ITA STITA22506200101
44 CASTELLAZZI Maria BOR ITA STITA21705200001
43 ROMANI Alessia BOR ITA STITA20504200101
42 SANTELLI Chiara BOR ITA STITA22904200001
41 FALUSI Lucrezia BOR ITA STITA20512199901
38 ALBERTI Damiano BOR ITA STITA10607199901
37 LEOMBRUNO Giuseppe BOR ITA STITA11902200001
36 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR ITA STITA11412200001
35 MARINELLI Pietro BOR ITA STITA11710199901
54 ANZI Chiara BOR ITA STITA20301200301
51 RINI Ines BOR ITA STITA23110200101
53 MAGAROTTO Rebecca BOR ITA STITA20702200201
49 DE PIAZZA Viola BOR ITA STITA22203200201
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List of Competitors
50 BUSI Lucia BOR ITA STITA22110200102
48 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR ITA STITA22309200101
52 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR ITA STITA20204200201

CP Baselga di Piné
61 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP ITA STITA21602199802
60 OCHNER Francesco CPP ITA STITA10605199901
59 DALSASS Giacomo CPP ITA STITA12807199801
63 MORELLI Giulia CPP ITA STITA22605200001
62 IORIATTI Gloria CPP ITA STITA21805200001

Claut Ghiaccio
75 PRIZZON Francesco PCL ITA STITA12605199801
76 BORSATTI Leonardo PCL ITA STITA11410200201

Ice Team Torino
64 SAVORETTO Ilaria ITT ITA STITA21710199401
65 ROSSI Lorenzo ITT ITA STITA11401199801
66 TUNNO Melissa ITT ITA STITA21105200001

Milan Skating Club
68 CONTI Lorenzo MSC ITA STITA12603199401
67 BRUZZO Francesco MSC ITA STITA12604199401
72 BRIOSCHI Gaia MSC ITA STITA21112199802
73 FORZINETTI Alberto MSC ITA STITA11610200201

Pinerolo Sporting Cl
77 BARONE Irene PIN ITA STITA22608199501
79 TASSIN Francesca PIN ITA STITA22403200001

Pinerolo Torino 2006
81 APOLLONI Federica PIT ITA STITA22202200001
80 BITELLI Andrea PIT ITA STITA10412200001

Sporting Club Pergin
83 TESCARI Andrea SCP ITA STITA11901199501
85 SIGHEL Arianna SCP ITA STITA20209199601
84 PALLA Leonardo SCP ITA STITA11003199601
86 GRISENTI Deborah SCP ITA STITA22506199801
87 BONAZZA Noemi SCP ITA STITA22206199801
91 MAFFEI Federica SCP ITA STITA22812200001
88 SIGHEL Pietro SCP ITA STITA11507199901
90 PRATI Gianluca SCP ITA STITA12408199901
89 BATTAIOLA Paolo SCP ITA STITA11501200001

VG Pergine
97 AQUILANO Francesco VGP ITA STITA11905200101
96 BERNARDI Samuele VGP ITA STITA12608200001
95 NADALINI Nicola VGP ITA STITA11610200001
94 BETTI Francesco VGP ITA STITA12704200001
100 BETTI Chiara VGP ITA STITA21203200201
98 NADALINI Thomas VGP ITA STITA10205200201
99 OSS CHEMPER Davide VGP ITA STITA10708200201
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List of Competitors
Junior B Men
1 TAVERNAR Alex AEV ITA STITA10106199401
17 GIACOMELLI Tomas BOR ITA STITA11003199501
18 GURINI Massimo BOR ITA STITA12601199501
67 BRUZZO Francesco MSC ITA STITA12604199401
68 CONTI Lorenzo MSC ITA STITA12603199401
83 TESCARI Andrea SCP ITA STITA11901199501

Junior B Ladies
2 TOMBOLATO Federica AEV ITA STITA22309199401
20 VALCEPINA Arianna BOR ITA STITA20905199401
21 CARNINI Corinne BOR ITA STITA21605199501
64 SAVORETTO Ilaria ITT ITA STITA21710199401

Junior C Ladies
3 BOTTER GOMEZ Nicole AEV ITA STITA20606199701
4 ANZELINI Martina AEV ITA STITA22508199501
11 BARATELLI Alice AGO ITA STITA21606199601
26 MARTINELLI Nicole BOR ITA STITA22408199601
27 ANZI Valentina BOR ITA STITA20302199701
28 RINI Ilenia BOR ITA STITA20208199601
77 BARONE Irene PIN ITA STITA22608199501
85 SIGHEL Arianna SCP ITA STITA20209199601

Junior C Men
10 VICECONTE Federico AGO ITA STITA10809199501
22 ANTONIOLI Mattia BOR ITA STITA12708199601
23 GIORDANO Marco BOR ITA STITA12707199601
24 MARTINELLI Nicola BOR ITA STITA11107199501
25 CLEMENTI Michele BOR ITA STITA11905199701
84 PALLA Leonardo SCP ITA STITA11003199601

Junior D Ladies
8 TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO Irene AEV ITA STITA23108199701
13 TORTONI Elena Sofia AGO ITA STITA20904199901
32 MARINELLI Sofia BOR ITA STITA20309199701
33 BELLOTTI Alessia BOR ITA STITA23001199901
34 MAZZAGLIA Viola BOR ITA STITA22208199701
61 CRISTELLI Chiara CPP ITA STITA21602199802
72 BRIOSCHI Gaia MSC ITA STITA21112199802
86 GRISENTI Deborah SCP ITA STITA22506199801
87 BONAZZA Noemi SCP ITA STITA22206199801

Junior D Men
5 GIULIANI Damiano AEV ITA STITA11708199701
6 FRANCATO Luca AEV ITA STITA12511199701
7 SASSI Bilal AEV ITA STITA10611199801
12 NICOLI Samuel AGO ITA STITA12405199801
30 PERETTI Martino BOR ITA STITA11806199801
31 CANCLINI Diego BOR ITA STITA10204199901
59 DALSASS Giacomo CPP ITA STITA12807199801
60 OCHNER Francesco CPP ITA STITA10605199901
65 ROSSI Lorenzo ITT ITA STITA11401199801
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List of Competitors
75 PRIZZON Francesco PCL ITA STITA12605199801

Junior E Ladies
40 CONFORTOLA Gloria BOR ITA STITA21711199902
41 FALUSI Lucrezia BOR ITA STITA20512199901
42 SANTELLI Chiara BOR ITA STITA22904200001
43 ROMANI Alessia BOR ITA STITA20504200101
44 CASTELLAZZI Maria BOR ITA STITA21705200001
45 RODIGARI Francesca BOR ITA STITA22506200101
62 IORIATTI Gloria CPP ITA STITA21805200001
63 MORELLI Giulia CPP ITA STITA22605200001
66 TUNNO Melissa ITT ITA STITA21105200001
79 TASSIN Francesca PIN ITA STITA22403200001
81 APOLLONI Federica PIT ITA STITA22202200001
91 MAFFEI Federica SCP ITA STITA22812200001

Junior E Men
9 TOMBOLATO Davide AEV ITA STITA12012200001
14 RAVA Alberto AGO ITA STITA10912199901
15 DI TROIA Mattia AGO ITA STITA12002200101
35 MARINELLI Pietro BOR ITA STITA11710199901
36 SPECHENHAUSER Luca BOR ITA STITA11412200001
37 LEOMBRUNO Giuseppe BOR ITA STITA11902200001
38 ALBERTI Damiano BOR ITA STITA10607199901
80 BITELLI Andrea PIT ITA STITA10412200001
88 SIGHEL Pietro SCP ITA STITA11507199901
89 BATTAIOLA Paolo SCP ITA STITA11501200001
90 PRATI Gianluca SCP ITA STITA12408199901
94 BETTI Francesco VGP ITA STITA12704200001
95 NADALINI Nicola VGP ITA STITA11610200001
96 BERNARDI Samuele VGP ITA STITA12608200001
97 AQUILANO Francesco VGP ITA STITA11905200101

Junior F Ladies
48 BRESCIANI Giorgia BOR ITA STITA22309200101
49 DE PIAZZA Viola BOR ITA STITA22203200201
50 BUSI Lucia BOR ITA STITA22110200102
51 RINI Ines BOR ITA STITA23110200101
52 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR ITA STITA20204200201
53 MAGAROTTO Rebecca BOR ITA STITA20702200201
54 ANZI Chiara BOR ITA STITA20301200301
100 BETTI Chiara VGP ITA STITA21203200201

Junior F Men
16 GALANTE Matteo AGO ITA STITA10512200201
73 FORZINETTI Alberto MSC ITA STITA11610200201
76 BORSATTI Leonardo PCL ITA STITA11410200201
98 NADALINI Thomas VGP ITA STITA10205200201
99 OSS CHEMPER Davide VGP ITA STITA10708200201
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Heats  444 meter  Junior F Ladies

Race 4, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA100 Chiara BETTI 55.062 Q
2 BOR ITA49 Viola DE PIAZZA 55.254 Q
3 BOR ITA52 Elisa CONFORTOLA 56.512 q
4 BOR ITA50 Lucia BUSI  1:11.177

Race 5, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Giorgia BRESCIANI 54.919 Q
2 BOR ITA51 Ines RINI 57.784 Q
3 BOR ITA53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO  1:06.576 q
4 BOR ITA54 Chiara ANZI  1:17.136

Final  444 meter  Junior F Ladies

Race 20, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA50 Lucia BUSI  1:00.699
2 BOR ITA54 Chiara ANZI  1:18.247

Race 21, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Giorgia BRESCIANI 52.669  34
2 VGP ITA100 Chiara BETTI 53.986  21
3 BOR ITA49 Viola DE PIAZZA 54.621  13
4 BOR ITA51 Ines RINI 55.637   8
5 BOR ITA52 Elisa CONFORTOLA 55.777   5
6 BOR ITA53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO  1:05.120   3

Heats  333 meter  Junior F Ladies

Race 53, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA100 Chiara BETTI 40.892 Q
2 BOR ITA49 Viola DE PIAZZA 41.054 Q
3 BOR ITA52 Elisa CONFORTOLA 42.938
4 BOR ITA50 Lucia BUSI 44.898

Race 54, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Giorgia BRESCIANI 40.684 Q
2 BOR ITA51 Ines RINI 43.502 Q
3 BOR ITA53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO 48.788
4 BOR ITA54 Chiara ANZI 56.784

Final  333 meter  Junior F Ladies

Race 69, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA52 Elisa CONFORTOLA 42.960
2 BOR ITA50 Lucia BUSI 46.040
3 BOR ITA53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO 49.140
4 BOR ITA54 Chiara ANZI 57.150

Race 70, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Giorgia BRESCIANI  0.000  34
2 VGP ITA100 Chiara BETTI  0.000  21
3 BOR ITA49 Viola DE PIAZZA  0.000  13
4 BOR ITA51 Ines RINI  0.000   8

Super Final  555 m SF  Junior F Ladies

Race 92, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA48 Giorgia BRESCIANI  1:07.032  34
2 VGP ITA100 Chiara BETTI  1:07.269  21
3 BOR ITA49 Viola DE PIAZZA  1:07.669  13
4 BOR ITA51 Ines RINI  1:11.606   8
5 BOR ITA53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO  1:16.930   5
6 BOR ITA52 Elisa CONFORTOLA  1:25.972   3
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Distance Classification 333 meter Junior F Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 48 Giorgia BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1 1-1 40.684
2 100 Chiara BETTI VGP ITA 2 2-1 40.892
3 49 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 3 3-2 41.054
4 51 Ines RINI BOR ITA 4 4-2 43.502

Final
5 52 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1 1-3 42.938
6 50 Lucia BUSI BOR ITA 2 2-4 44.898
7 53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 3 3-3 48.788
8 54 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 4 4-4 56.784
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Distance Classification 444 meter Junior F Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 48 Giorgia BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1 1-1 52.669
2 100 Chiara BETTI VGP ITA 2 2-1 53.986
3 49 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 3 3-2 54.621
4 51 Ines RINI BOR ITA 4 4-2 55.637
5 52 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 5 5-3 55.777
6 53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 6 6-3  1:05.120

Final
7 50 Lucia BUSI BOR ITA 1 1-4  1:00.699
8 54 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 2 2-4  1:17.136
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Overall Classification Junior F Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 48 Giorgia BRESCIANI BOR ITA 102 3 1-1-1 52.669
2 100 Chiara BETTI VGP ITA  63 6 2-2-2 53.986
3 49 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA  39 9 3-3-3 54.621
4 51 Ines RINI BOR ITA  24 12 4-4-4 55.637
5 53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA   8 18 6-7-5  1:05.120
6 52 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA   8 16 5-5-6 55.777
7 50 Lucia BUSI BOR ITA 13 7-6  1:00.699
8 54 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 16 8-8  1:17.136
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Final  444 meter  Junior F Men

Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA98 Thomas NADALINI 54.895  34
2 VGP ITA99 Davide OSS CHEMPER 54.954  21
3 PCL ITA76 Leonardo BORSATTI 57.061  13
4 MSC ITA73 Alberto FORZINETTI  1:07.382   8
5 AGO ITA16 Matteo GALANTE  1:16.097   5

Race 71, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA98 Thomas NADALINI 39.770  34
2 MSC ITA73 Alberto FORZINETTI 41.099  21
3 VGP ITA99 Davide OSS CHEMPER 41.239  13
4 AGO ITA16 Matteo GALANTE 46.785   8
5 PCL ITA76 Leonardo BORSATTI 52.497   5

Super Final  555 m SF  Junior F Men

Race 93, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA98 Thomas NADALINI  1:06.373  34
2 VGP ITA99 Davide OSS CHEMPER  1:08.112  21
3 MSC ITA73 Alberto FORZINETTI  1:10.230  13
4 PCL ITA76 Leonardo BORSATTI  1:11.608   8
5 AGO ITA16 Matteo GALANTE  1:11.735   5
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Distance Classification 333 meter Junior F Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 98 Thomas NADALINI VGP ITA 1 1 39.770
2 73 Alberto FORZINETTI MSC ITA 2 2 41.099
3 99 Davide OSS CHEMPER VGP ITA 3 3 41.239
4 16 Matteo GALANTE AGO ITA 4 4 46.785
5 76 Leonardo BORSATTI PCL ITA 5 5 52.497
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Distance Classification 444 meter Junior F Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 98 Thomas NADALINI VGP ITA 1 1 54.895
2 99 Davide OSS CHEMPER VGP ITA 2 2 54.954
3 76 Leonardo BORSATTI PCL ITA 3 3 57.061
4 73 Alberto FORZINETTI MSC ITA 4 4  1:07.382
5 16 Matteo GALANTE AGO ITA 5 5  1:16.097
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Overall Classification Junior F Men
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 98 Thomas NADALINI VGP ITA 102 3 1-1-1 54.895
2 99 Davide OSS CHEMPER VGP ITA  55 7 2-3-2 54.954
3 73 Alberto FORZINETTI MSC ITA  42 9 4-2-3  1:07.382
4 76 Leonardo BORSATTI PCL ITA  26 12 3-5-4 57.061
5 16 Matteo GALANTE AGO ITA  18 14 5-4-5  1:16.097



MEMORIAL AUGUSTO PORRA

Bormio - SO -

26/27 marzo 2011

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /1A029108/27/03/2011/13.29.34

Heats  500 meter  Junior E Ladies

Race 6, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI 53.639 Q
2 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA 54.967 Q
3 SCP ITA91 Federica MAFFEI 57.577 q
4 CPP ITA63 Giulia MORELLI 59.042
5 BOR ITA43 Alessia ROMANI  1:04.851
6 BOR ITA45 Francesca RODIGARI  1:09.076

Race 7, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO 53.767 Q
2 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI 53.934 Q
3 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI 57.131 q
4 BOR ITA42 Chiara SANTELLI 58.451
5 PIN ITA79 Francesca TASSIN  1:01.388
6 BOR ITA44 Maria CASTELLAZZI  1:01.445

Final  500 meter  Junior E Ladies

Race 23, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 CPP ITA63 Giulia MORELLI 59.744
2 PIN ITA79 Francesca TASSIN  1:01.145
3 BOR ITA44 Maria CASTELLAZZI  1:01.181
4 BOR ITA43 Alessia ROMANI  1:03.686
5 BOR ITA42 Chiara SANTELLI  1:06.087
6 BOR ITA45 Francesca RODIGARI  1:08.038

Race 24, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI 52.686  34
2 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO 52.805  21
3 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA 53.020  13
4 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI 53.106   8
5 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI 56.555   5
6 SCP ITA91 Federica MAFFEI 56.626   3

Heats  333 meter  Junior E Ladies

Race 39, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO 37.027 Q
2 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI 38.886 Q
3 BOR ITA42 Chiara SANTELLI 39.303 q
4 CPP ITA63 Giulia MORELLI 39.370

Race 40, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI 36.359 Q
2 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA 37.249 Q
3 PIN ITA79 Francesca TASSIN 40.232 q
4 BOR ITA43 Alessia ROMANI 42.245

Race 41, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI 35.728 Q
2 SCP ITA91 Federica MAFFEI 39.572 Q
3 BOR ITA44 Maria CASTELLAZZI 41.376
4 BOR ITA45 Francesca RODIGARI 45.087

Semi Final  333 meter  Junior E Ladies

Race 55, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI 35.789 Q
2 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI 36.321 Q
3 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI 37.966
4 BOR ITA42 Chiara SANTELLI 40.040

Race 56, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO 36.216 Q
2 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA 36.513 Q
3 PIN ITA79 Francesca TASSIN 40.856
p SCP ITA penalty91 Federica MAFFEI
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Final  333 meter  Junior E Ladies

Race 73, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 CPP ITA63 Giulia MORELLI 39.940
2 BOR ITA44 Maria CASTELLAZZI 40.027
3 BOR ITA43 Alessia ROMANI 41.169
4 BOR ITA45 Francesca RODIGARI 44.670

Race 74, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI 38.223
2 BOR ITA42 Chiara SANTELLI 39.912
3 PIN ITA79 Francesca TASSIN 40.491
ns SCP ITA no start91 Federica MAFFEI

Race 75, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI 35.127  34
2 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO 35.296  21
3 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI 35.413  13
4 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA 35.689   8

Super Final  777 m SF  Junior E Ladies

Race 94, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PIT ITA81 Federica APOLLONI  1:22.607  34
2 CPP ITA62 Gloria IORIATTI  1:23.121  21
3 ITT ITA66 Melissa TUNNO  1:23.238  13
4 BOR ITA40 Gloria CONFORTOLA  1:26.585   8
5 BOR ITA41 Lucrezia FALUSI  1:28.672   5
6 SCP ITA91 Federica MAFFEI  1:30.327   3
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Distance Classification 333 meter Junior E Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 81 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 1 1-1-1 35.127
2 66 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1-1 35.296
3 62 Gloria IORIATTI CPP ITA 3 3-2-1 35.413
4 40 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4-2-2 35.689

Final
5 41 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR ITA 1 1-3-2 37.966
6 42 Chiara SANTELLI BOR ITA 2 2-4-3 39.303
7 79 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 3 3-3-3 40.232
8 91 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA NS NS-P-2 39.572

Final
9 63 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 1 1-4 39.370
10 44 Maria CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 2 2-3 40.027
11 43 Alessia ROMANI BOR ITA 3 3-4 41.169
12 45 Francesca RODIGARI BOR ITA 4 4-4 44.670
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior E Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 81 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 1 1-1 52.686
2 66 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1 52.805
3 40 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3-2 53.020
4 62 Gloria IORIATTI CPP ITA 4 4-2 53.106
5 41 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR ITA 5 5-3 56.555
6 91 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA 6 6-3 56.626

Final
7 63 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 1 1-4 59.042
8 79 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 2 2-5  1:01.145
9 44 Maria CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 3 3-6  1:01.181
10 43 Alessia ROMANI BOR ITA 4 4-5  1:03.686
11 42 Chiara SANTELLI BOR ITA 5 5-4 58.451
12 45 Francesca RODIGARI BOR ITA 6 6-6  1:08.038
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Overall Classification Junior E Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 81 Federica APOLLONI PIT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 52.686
2 66 Melissa TUNNO ITT ITA  55 7 2-2-3 52.805
3 62 Gloria IORIATTI CPP ITA  42 9 4-3-2 53.106
4 40 Gloria CONFORTOLA BOR ITA  29 11 3-4-4 53.020
5 41 Lucrezia FALUSI BOR ITA  10 15 5-5-5 56.555
6 91 Federica MAFFEI SCP ITA   6 20 6-8-6 56.626
7 79 Francesca TASSIN PIN ITA 15 8-7  1:01.145
8 63 Giulia MORELLI CPP ITA 16 7-9 59.042
9 42 Chiara SANTELLI BOR ITA 17 11-6 58.451
10 44 Maria CASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 19 9-10  1:01.181
11 43 Alessia ROMANI BOR ITA 21 10-11  1:03.686
12 45 Francesca RODIGARI BOR ITA 24 12-12  1:08.038



MEMORIAL AUGUSTO PORRA

Bormio - SO -

26/27 marzo 2011

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /1A029108/27/03/2011/13.30.05

Heats  500 meter  Junior E Men

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 55.876 Q
2 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 56.108 Q
3 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 56.598 q
4 BOR ITA37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 57.645 q
5 VGP ITA96 Samuele BERNARDI 59.973

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 53.795 Q
2 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 54.506 Q
3 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 54.545 q
4 PIT ITA80 Andrea BITELLI  1:02.653 q
5 AGO ITA15 Mattia DI TROIA  1:04.946

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 53.718 Q
2 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 55.240 Q
3 AGO ITA14 Alberto RAVA 57.396 q
4 VGP ITA95 Nicola NADALINI  1:01.214 q
5 VGP ITA97 Francesco AQUILANO  1:08.305

Semi Final  500 meter  Junior E Men

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 52.440 Q
2 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 53.664 Q
3 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 54.028 q
4 AGO ITA14 Alberto RAVA 54.643
5 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 57.233
6 VGP ITA95 Nicola NADALINI  1:00.516

Race 13, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 53.476 Q
2 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 53.504 Q
3 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 53.525 q
4 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 53.902
5 BOR ITA37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 59.843
6 PIT ITA80 Andrea BITELLI  1:04.527

Final  500 meter  Junior E Men

Race 25, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA96 Samuele BERNARDI  1:03.085
2 AGO ITA15 Mattia DI TROIA  1:05.878
3 VGP ITA97 Francesco AQUILANO  1:07.433

Race 26, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 55.771
2 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 56.837
3 BOR ITA37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 57.065
4 VGP ITA95 Nicola NADALINI  1:00.573
5 PIT ITA80 Andrea BITELLI  1:06.230
p AGO ITA penalty14 Alberto RAVA

Race 27, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 52.250  34
2 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 52.555  21
3 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 52.670  13
4 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 52.857   8
5 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 54.864   5
6 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 54.879   3
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Heats  333 meter  Junior E Men

Race 42, Group 1 (1 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 38.804 Q
2 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 39.347 Q
3 VGP ITA95 Nicola NADALINI 40.972

Race 43, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 36.772 Q
2 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 37.072 Q
3 BOR ITA37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 38.959
4 AGO ITA15 Mattia DI TROIA 44.376

Race 44, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 37.462 Q
2 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 37.797 Q
3 PIT ITA80 Andrea BITELLI 41.392
4 VGP ITA97 Francesco AQUILANO 45.447

Race 45, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 36.879 Q
2 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 38.561 Q
3 VGP ITA96 Samuele BERNARDI 40.701
4 AGO ITA14 Alberto RAVA  1:05.476

Semi Final  333 meter  Junior E Men

Race 57, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 35.375 Q
2 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 36.158 Q
3 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 36.487
4 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 38.003

Race 58, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 35.345 Q
2 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 36.465 Q
3 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 45.167
4 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 54.759

Final  333 meter  Junior E Men

Race 76, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA14 Alberto RAVA 40.564
2 VGP ITA97 Francesco AQUILANO 44.501
3 AGO ITA15 Mattia DI TROIA 52.596

Race 77, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO 39.139
2 VGP ITA95 Nicola NADALINI 39.927
3 PIT ITA80 Andrea BITELLI 41.549
4 VGP ITA96 Samuele BERNARDI 52.411

Race 78, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA9 Davide TOMBOLATO 37.031
2 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER 37.110
3 BOR ITA38 Damiano ALBERTI 37.299
4 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI 37.515

Race 79, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL 34.850  34
2 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI 34.911  21
3 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI 35.950  13
4 SCP ITA89 Paolo BATTAIOLA 35.955   8

Super Final  777 m SF  Junior E Men

Race 95, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 VGP ITA94 Francesco BETTI  1:21.760  34
2 SCP ITA88 Pietro SIGHEL  1:23.224  21
3 SCP ITA90 Gianluca PRATI  1:24.165  13
4 BOR ITA36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER  1:24.664   8
5 BOR ITA35 Pietro MARINELLI  1:47.215   5
p SCP ITA penalty89 Paolo BATTAIOLA
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Distance Classification 333 meter Junior E Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 88 Pietro SIGHEL SCP ITA 1 1-1-1 34.850
2 94 Francesco BETTI VGP ITA 2 2-1-1 34.911
3 35 Pietro MARINELLI BOR ITA 3 3-2-1 35.950
4 89 Paolo BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 4 4-2-1 35.955

Final
5 9 Davide TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 1 1-3-2 36.487
6 36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 2 2-4-2 37.110
7 38 Damiano ALBERTI BOR ITA 3 3-3-2 37.299
8 90 Gianluca PRATI SCP ITA 4 4-4-2 37.515

Final
9 37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR ITA 1 1-3 38.959
10 95 Nicola NADALINI VGP ITA 2 2-3 39.927
11 80 Andrea BITELLI PIT ITA 3 3-3 41.392
12 96 Samuele BERNARDI VGP ITA 4 4-3 40.701

Final
13 14 Alberto RAVA AGO ITA 1 1-4 40.564
14 97 Francesco AQUILANO VGP ITA 2 2-4 44.501
15 15 Mattia DI TROIA AGO ITA 3 3-4 44.376
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior E Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 88 Pietro SIGHEL SCP ITA 1 1-1-1 52.250
2 94 Francesco BETTI VGP ITA 2 2-1-3 52.555
3 89 Paolo BATTAIOLA SCP ITA 3 3-2-1 52.670
4 35 Pietro MARINELLI BOR ITA 4 4-3-1 52.857
5 90 Gianluca PRATI SCP ITA 5 5-2-2 53.664
6 36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 6 6-3-2 54.028

Final
7 9 Davide TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 1 1-4-2 53.902
8 38 Damiano ALBERTI BOR ITA 2 2-5-3 56.598
9 37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR ITA 3 3-5-A 57.065
10 95 Nicola NADALINI VGP ITA 4 4-6-A  1:00.516
11 80 Andrea BITELLI PIT ITA 5 5-6-A  1:02.653
12 14 Alberto RAVA AGO ITA P P-4-3 54.643

Final
13 96 Samuele BERNARDI VGP ITA 1 1-5 59.973
14 15 Mattia DI TROIA AGO ITA 2 2-5  1:04.946
15 97 Francesco AQUILANO VGP ITA 3 3-5  1:07.433
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Overall Classification Junior E Men
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 88 Pietro SIGHEL SCP ITA  89 4 1-1-2 52.250
2 94 Francesco BETTI VGP ITA  76 5 2-2-1 52.555
3 35 Pietro MARINELLI BOR ITA  26 12 4-3-5 52.857
4 89 Paolo BATTAIOLA SCP ITA  21 14 3-4-7 52.670
5 90 Gianluca PRATI SCP ITA  18 16 5-8-3 53.664
6 36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA  11 16 6-6-4 54.028
7 9 Davide TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 12 7-5 53.902
8 38 Damiano ALBERTI BOR ITA 15 8-7 56.598
9 37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO BOR ITA 18 9-9 57.065
10 95 Nicola NADALINI VGP ITA 20 10-10  1:00.516
11 80 Andrea BITELLI PIT ITA 22 11-11  1:02.653
12 14 Alberto RAVA AGO ITA 25 12-13 54.643
13 96 Samuele BERNARDI VGP ITA 25 13-12 59.973
14 15 Mattia DI TROIA AGO ITA 29 14-15  1:04.946
15 97 Francesco AQUILANO VGP ITA 29 15-14  1:07.433
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Heats  777 meter  Junior D Ladies

Race 8, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA86 Deborah GRISENTI  1:21.858 Q
2 BOR ITA33 Alessia BELLOTTI  1:23.410 Q
3 CPP ITA61 Chiara CRISTELLI  1:23.844 q
4 MSC ITA72 Gaia BRIOSCHI  1:32.953
5 AEV ITA8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO  1:33.285

Race 9, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA87 Noemi BONAZZA  1:22.106 Q
2 BOR ITA32 Sofia MARINELLI  1:22.928 Q
3 AGO ITA13 Elena Sofia TORTONI  1:34.504 q
4 BOR ITA34 Viola MAZZAGLIA  1:37.145

Final  777 meter  Junior D Ladies

Race 28, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA34 Viola MAZZAGLIA  1:28.803
2 AEV ITA8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO  1:35.128
3 MSC ITA72 Gaia BRIOSCHI  1:37.175

Race 29, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA86 Deborah GRISENTI  1:18.680  34
2 SCP ITA87 Noemi BONAZZA  1:19.035  21
3 BOR ITA33 Alessia BELLOTTI  1:22.251  13
4 BOR ITA32 Sofia MARINELLI  1:22.289   8
5 CPP ITA61 Chiara CRISTELLI  1:22.837   5
6 AGO ITA13 Elena Sofia TORTONI  1:33.163   3

Heats  500 meter  Junior D Ladies

Race 59, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA87 Noemi BONAZZA 52.124 Q
2 BOR ITA33 Alessia BELLOTTI 53.508 Q
3 BOR ITA34 Viola MAZZAGLIA 54.724
4 AGO ITA13 Elena Sofia TORTONI 57.959

Race 60, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA86 Deborah GRISENTI 50.010 Q
2 BOR ITA32 Sofia MARINELLI 52.240 Q
3 CPP ITA61 Chiara CRISTELLI 52.459
4 MSC ITA72 Gaia BRIOSCHI 59.384
5 AEV ITA8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO 59.452

Final  500 meter  Junior D Ladies

Race 80, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 CPP ITA61 Chiara CRISTELLI 52.853
2 BOR ITA34 Viola MAZZAGLIA 55.730
3 AGO ITA13 Elena Sofia TORTONI 57.291
4 MSC ITA72 Gaia BRIOSCHI 59.747
5 AEV ITA8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZO  1:01.306

Race 81, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA86 Deborah GRISENTI 49.072  34
2 SCP ITA87 Noemi BONAZZA 50.205  21
3 BOR ITA32 Sofia MARINELLI 51.500  13
4 BOR ITA33 Alessia BELLOTTI 52.506   8

Super Final  1000 m SF  Junior D Ladies

Race 96, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA86 Deborah GRISENTI  1:43.718  34
2 SCP ITA87 Noemi BONAZZA  1:43.799  21
3 CPP ITA61 Chiara CRISTELLI  1:46.564  13
4 BOR ITA32 Sofia MARINELLI  1:46.725   8
5 BOR ITA33 Alessia BELLOTTI  1:46.779   5
6 AGO ITA13 Elena Sofia TORTONI  2:06.466   3
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior D Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 86 Deborah GRISENTI SCP ITA 1 1-1 49.072
2 87 Noemi BONAZZA SCP ITA 2 2-1 50.205
3 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR ITA 3 3-2 51.500
4 33 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR ITA 4 4-2 52.506

Final
5 61 Chiara CRISTELLI CPP ITA 1 1-3 52.459
6 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR ITA 2 2-3 54.724
7 13 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGO ITA 3 3-4 57.291
8 72 Gaia BRIOSCHI MSC ITA 4 4-4 59.384
9 8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZOAEV ITA 5 5-5 59.452
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Distance Classification 777 meter Junior D Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 86 Deborah GRISENTI SCP ITA 1 1-1  1:18.680
2 87 Noemi BONAZZA SCP ITA 2 2-1  1:19.035
3 33 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR ITA 3 3-2  1:22.251
4 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR ITA 4 4-2  1:22.289
5 61 Chiara CRISTELLI CPP ITA 5 5-3  1:22.837
6 13 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGO ITA 6 6-3  1:33.163

Final
7 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR ITA 1 1-4  1:28.803
8 8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZOAEV ITA 2 2-5  1:33.285
9 72 Gaia BRIOSCHI MSC ITA 3 3-4  1:32.953
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Overall Classification Junior D Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 86 Deborah GRISENTI SCP ITA 102 3 1-1-1  1:18.680
2 87 Noemi BONAZZA SCP ITA  63 6 2-2-2  1:19.035
3 32 Sofia MARINELLI BOR ITA  29 11 4-3-4  1:22.289
4 33 Alessia BELLOTTI BOR ITA  26 12 3-4-5  1:22.251
5 61 Chiara CRISTELLI CPP ITA  18 13 5-5-3  1:22.837
6 13 Elena Sofia TORTONI AGO ITA   6 19 6-7-6  1:33.163
7 34 Viola MAZZAGLIA BOR ITA 13 7-6  1:28.803
8 72 Gaia BRIOSCHI MSC ITA 17 9-8  1:32.953
9 8 Irene TRECCARICHI SCAVUZZOAEV ITA 17 8-9  1:33.285
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Heats  777 meter  Junior D Men

Race 10, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA30 Martino PERETTI  1:22.152 Q
2 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI  1:25.490 Q
3 AEV ITA6 Luca FRANCATO  1:26.836 q
4 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON  1:31.862
5 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS  1:39.979

Race 11, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI  1:21.659 Q
2 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI  1:25.515 Q
3 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI  1:27.290 q
4 CPP ITA60 Francesco OCHNER  1:29.921
5 BOR ITA31 Diego CANCLINI  1:29.970

Final  777 meter  Junior D Men

Race 30, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON  1:22.500
2 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS  1:24.587
3 CPP ITA60 Francesco OCHNER  1:30.043
4 BOR ITA31 Diego CANCLINI  1:31.976

Race 31, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI  1:17.434  34
2 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI  1:20.908  21
3 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI  1:25.094  13
4 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI  1:26.958   8
5 AEV ITA6 Luca FRANCATO  1:31.122   5
6 BOR ITA30 Martino PERETTI  1:38.926   3

Heats  500 meter  Junior D Men

Race 46, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI 48.589 Q
2 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON 49.581 Q
3 BOR ITA30 Martino PERETTI 51.989 q

Race 47, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI 50.937 Q
2 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS 53.194 Q
3 AEV ITA6 Luca FRANCATO 55.259 q

Race 48, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI 54.513 Q
2 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI 54.755 Q
3 CPP ITA60 Francesco OCHNER 56.860
4 BOR ITA31 Diego CANCLINI 57.732

Semi Final  500 meter  Junior D Men

Race 61, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI 49.857 Q
2 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS 53.661 Q
3 AEV ITA6 Luca FRANCATO 54.844
4 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI 54.933

Race 62, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON 50.441 Q
2 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI 50.577 Q
3 BOR ITA30 Martino PERETTI 51.448
4 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI 54.838

Final  500 meter  Junior D Men

Race 82, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA31 Diego CANCLINI 56.589
2 CPP ITA60 Francesco OCHNER 57.374

Race 83, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA30 Martino PERETTI 52.538
2 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI 53.425
3 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI 53.790
4 AEV ITA6 Luca FRANCATO 55.171
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Race 84, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI 47.923  34
2 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON 49.548  21
3 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI 50.403  13
4 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS 52.259   8

Super Final  1000 m SF  Junior D Men

Race 97, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA5 Damiano GIULIANI  1:45.841  34
2 PCL ITA75 Francesco PRIZZON  1:48.712  21
3 AGO ITA12 Samuel NICOLI  1:49.460  13
4 CPP ITA59 Giacomo DALSASS  1:51.852   8
5 AEV ITA7 Bilal SASSI  1:52.224   5
6 ITT ITA65 Lorenzo ROSSI  1:54.547   3
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior D Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 5 Damiano GIULIANI AEV ITA 1 1-1-1 47.923
2 75 Francesco PRIZZON PCL ITA 2 2-1-2 49.548
3 12 Samuel NICOLI AGO ITA 3 3-2-1 50.403
4 59 Giacomo DALSASS CPP ITA 4 4-2-2 52.259

Final
5 30 Martino PERETTI BOR ITA 1 1-3-3 51.448
6 65 Lorenzo ROSSI ITT ITA 2 2-4-1 53.425
7 7 Bilal SASSI AEV ITA 3 3-4-2 53.790
8 6 Luca FRANCATO AEV ITA 4 4-3-3 54.844

Final
9 31 Diego CANCLINI BOR ITA 1 1-4 56.589
10 60 Francesco OCHNER CPP ITA 2 2-3 56.860
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Distance Classification 777 meter Junior D Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 5 Damiano GIULIANI AEV ITA 1 1-2  1:17.434
2 12 Samuel NICOLI AGO ITA 2 2-1  1:20.908
3 65 Lorenzo ROSSI ITT ITA 3 3-3  1:25.094
4 7 Bilal SASSI AEV ITA 4 4-2  1:25.490
5 6 Luca FRANCATO AEV ITA 5 5-3  1:26.836
6 30 Martino PERETTI BOR ITA 6 6-1  1:22.152

Final
7 75 Francesco PRIZZON PCL ITA 1 1-4  1:22.500
8 59 Giacomo DALSASS CPP ITA 2 2-5  1:24.587
9 60 Francesco OCHNER CPP ITA 3 3-4  1:29.921
10 31 Diego CANCLINI BOR ITA 4 4-5  1:29.970
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Overall Classification Junior D Men
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 5 Damiano GIULIANI AEV ITA 102 3 1-1-1  1:17.434
2 12 Samuel NICOLI AGO ITA  47 8 2-3-3  1:20.908
3 75 Francesco PRIZZON PCL ITA  42 11 7-2-2  1:22.500
4 59 Giacomo DALSASS CPP ITA  16 16 8-4-4  1:24.587
5 65 Lorenzo ROSSI ITT ITA  16 15 3-6-6  1:25.094
6 7 Bilal SASSI AEV ITA  13 16 4-7-5  1:25.490
7 6 Luca FRANCATO AEV ITA   5 13 5-8  1:26.836
8 30 Martino PERETTI BOR ITA   3 11 6-5  1:22.152
9 60 Francesco OCHNER CPP ITA 19 9-10  1:29.921
10 31 Diego CANCLINI BOR ITA 19 10-9  1:29.970
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Heats  1000 meter  Junior C Ladies

Race 14, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA26 Nicole MARTINELLI  1:51.181 Q
2 AEV ITA4 Martina ANZELINI  1:51.251 Q
3 AGO ITA11 Alice BARATELLI  1:56.233
4 PIN ITA77 Irene BARONE  1:56.429

Race 15, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA85 Arianna SIGHEL  1:48.980 Q
2 BOR ITA27 Valentina ANZI  1:49.059 Q
3 AEV ITA3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ  1:49.198
4 BOR ITA28 Ilenia RINI  1:57.080

Final  1000 meter  Junior C Ladies

Race 32, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ  1:46.259
2 AGO ITA11 Alice BARATELLI  1:48.962
3 BOR ITA28 Ilenia RINI  1:49.280
4 PIN ITA77 Irene BARONE  1:53.124

Race 33, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA26 Nicole MARTINELLI  2:01.880  34
2 SCP ITA85 Arianna SIGHEL  2:02.367  21
3 BOR ITA27 Valentina ANZI  2:02.688  13
4 AEV ITA4 Martina ANZELINI  2:02.835   8

Heats  500 meter  Junior C Ladies

Race 63, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA26 Nicole MARTINELLI 48.361 Q
2 AEV ITA4 Martina ANZELINI 51.095 Q
3 PIN ITA77 Irene BARONE 52.895
nf AGO ITA no finish11 Alice BARATELLI

Race 64, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ 48.449 Q
2 SCP ITA85 Arianna SIGHEL 48.489 Q
3 BOR ITA27 Valentina ANZI 49.622
4 BOR ITA28 Ilenia RINI 54.325

Final  500 meter  Junior C Ladies

Race 85, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA27 Valentina ANZI 50.157
2 PIN ITA77 Irene BARONE 52.560
3 BOR ITA28 Ilenia RINI 53.698

Race 86, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA26 Nicole MARTINELLI 47.451  34
2 SCP ITA85 Arianna SIGHEL 47.559  21
3 AEV ITA4 Martina ANZELINI 51.261  13
4 AEV ITA3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ  1:18.735   8

Super Final  1500 m SF  Junior C Ladies

Race 98, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AEV ITA3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ  2:42.267  34
2 SCP ITA85 Arianna SIGHEL  2:58.259  21
3 AEV ITA4 Martina ANZELINI  2:58.819  13
p BOR ITA penalty26 Nicole MARTINELLI
p BOR ITA penalty27 Valentina ANZI
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior C Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 26 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1 1-1 47.451
2 85 Arianna SIGHEL SCP ITA 2 2-2 47.559
3 4 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA 3 3-2 51.095
4 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 4 4-1 48.449

Final
5 27 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA 1 1-3 49.622
6 77 Irene BARONE PIN ITA 2 2-3 52.560
7 28 Ilenia RINI BOR ITA 3 3-4 53.698

Heats
11 Alice BARATELLI AGO ITA NF NF  0.000
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior C Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 26 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1 1-1  1:51.181
2 85 Arianna SIGHEL SCP ITA 2 2-1  1:48.980
3 27 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA 3 3-2  1:49.059
4 4 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA 4 4-2  1:51.251

Final
5 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA 1 1-3  1:46.259
6 11 Alice BARATELLI AGO ITA 2 2-3  1:48.962
7 28 Ilenia RINI BOR ITA 3 3-4  1:49.280
8 77 Irene BARONE PIN ITA 4 4-4  1:53.124
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Overall Classification Junior C Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 26 Nicole MARTINELLI BOR ITA  68 8 1-1-6  1:51.181
2 85 Arianna SIGHEL SCP ITA  63 6 2-2-2  1:48.980
3 3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ AEV ITA  42 10 5-4-1  1:46.259
4 4 Martina ANZELINI AEV ITA  34 10 4-3-3  1:51.251
5 27 Valentina ANZI BOR ITA  13 14 3-5-6  1:49.059
6 11 Alice BARATELLI AGO ITA 14 6-8  1:48.962
7 77 Irene BARONE PIN ITA 14 8-6  1:53.124
8 28 Ilenia RINI BOR ITA 14 7-7  1:49.280
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Heats  1000 meter  Junior C Men

Race 16, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA23 Marco GIORDANO  2:01.977 Q
2 AGO ITA10 Federico VICECONTE  2:04.087 Q
3 BOR ITA25 Michele CLEMENTI  2:05.599

Race 17, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA84 Leonardo PALLA  1:53.823 Q
2 BOR ITA22 Mattia ANTONIOLI  1:54.319 Q
3 BOR ITA24 Nicola MARTINELLI  1:57.296

Final  1000 meter  Junior C Men

Race 34, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA24 Nicola MARTINELLI  1:53.224
2 BOR ITA25 Michele CLEMENTI  1:56.860

Race 35, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA23 Marco GIORDANO  1:51.931  34
2 SCP ITA84 Leonardo PALLA  1:51.986  21
3 BOR ITA22 Mattia ANTONIOLI  1:52.733  13
4 AGO ITA10 Federico VICECONTE  1:59.189   8

Heats  500 meter  Junior C Men

Race 65, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA23 Marco GIORDANO 49.272 Q
2 BOR ITA24 Nicola MARTINELLI 50.873 Q
3 AGO ITA10 Federico VICECONTE 52.296

Race 66, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA84 Leonardo PALLA 46.579 Q
2 BOR ITA22 Mattia ANTONIOLI 46.648 Q
3 BOR ITA25 Michele CLEMENTI 56.912

Final  500 meter  Junior C Men

Race 87, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 AGO ITA10 Federico VICECONTE 53.689
2 BOR ITA25 Michele CLEMENTI 54.978

Race 88, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA84 Leonardo PALLA 46.132  34
2 BOR ITA22 Mattia ANTONIOLI 46.213  21
3 BOR ITA23 Marco GIORDANO 46.481  13
4 BOR ITA24 Nicola MARTINELLI 51.126   8

Super Final  1500 m SF  Junior C Men

Race 99, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA23 Marco GIORDANO  2:36.767  34
2 BOR ITA22 Mattia ANTONIOLI  2:39.379  21
3 BOR ITA24 Nicola MARTINELLI  2:43.694  13
4 AGO ITA10 Federico VICECONTE  3:01.763   8
5 SCP ITA84 Leonardo PALLA  3:07.758   5
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior C Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 84 Leonardo PALLA SCP ITA 1 1-1 46.132
2 22 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 2 2-2 46.213
3 23 Marco GIORDANO BOR ITA 3 3-1 46.481
4 24 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR ITA 4 4-2 50.873

Final
5 10 Federico VICECONTE AGO ITA 1 1-3 52.296
6 25 Michele CLEMENTI BOR ITA 2 2-3 54.978
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior C Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 23 Marco GIORDANO BOR ITA 1 1-1  1:51.931
2 84 Leonardo PALLA SCP ITA 2 2-1  1:51.986
3 22 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR ITA 3 3-2  1:52.733
4 10 Federico VICECONTE AGO ITA 4 4-2  1:59.189

Final
5 24 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR ITA 1 1-3  1:53.224
6 25 Michele CLEMENTI BOR ITA 2 2-3  1:56.860
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Overall Classification Junior C Men
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 23 Marco GIORDANO BOR ITA  81 5 1-3-1  1:51.931
2 84 Leonardo PALLA SCP ITA  60 8 2-1-5  1:51.986
3 22 Mattia ANTONIOLI BOR ITA  55 7 3-2-2  1:52.733
4 24 Nicola MARTINELLI BOR ITA  21 12 5-4-3  1:53.224
5 10 Federico VICECONTE AGO ITA  16 13 4-5-4  1:59.189
6 25 Michele CLEMENTI BOR ITA 12 6-6  1:56.860
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Final  1000 meter  Junior B Ladies

Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA20 Arianna VALCEPINA  1:53.640  34
2 BOR ITA21 Corinne CARNINI  1:54.140  21
3 ITT ITA64 Ilaria SAVORETTO  1:54.755  13
4 AEV ITA2 Federica TOMBOLATO  1:55.375   8

Race 89, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA20 Arianna VALCEPINA 48.083  34
2 AEV ITA2 Federica TOMBOLATO 50.236  21
3 ITT ITA64 Ilaria SAVORETTO 50.272  13
4 BOR ITA21 Corinne CARNINI  1:20.619   8

Super Final  1500 m SF  Junior B Ladies

Race 100, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA20 Arianna VALCEPINA  3:06.086  34
2 ITT ITA64 Ilaria SAVORETTO  3:07.847  21
3 AEV ITA2 Federica TOMBOLATO  3:08.045  13
4 BOR ITA21 Corinne CARNINI  3:53.807   8
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior B Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 20 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR ITA 1 1 48.083
2 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 2 2 50.236
3 64 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT ITA 3 3 50.272
4 21 Corinne CARNINI BOR ITA 4 4  1:20.619
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior B Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 20 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR ITA 1 1  1:53.640
2 21 Corinne CARNINI BOR ITA 2 2  1:54.140
3 64 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT ITA 3 3  1:54.755
4 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV ITA 4 4  1:55.375
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Overall Classification Junior B Ladies
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 20 Arianna VALCEPINA BOR ITA 102 3 1-1-1  1:53.640
2 64 Ilaria SAVORETTO ITT ITA  47 8 3-3-2  1:54.755
3 2 Federica TOMBOLATO AEV ITA  42 9 4-2-3  1:55.375
4 21 Corinne CARNINI BOR ITA  37 10 2-4-4  1:54.140
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Heats  1000 meter  Junior B Men

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 MSC ITA67 Francesco BRUZZO  2:05.595 Q
2 BOR ITA18 Massimo GURINI  2:05.601 Q
3 AEV ITA1 Alex TAVERNAR  2:06.915

Race 19, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA17 Tomas GIACOMELLI  1:49.220 Q
2 SCP ITA83 Andrea TESCARI  1:50.300 Q
3 MSC ITA68 Lorenzo CONTI  1:51.553

Final  1000 meter  Junior B Men

Race 37, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 MSC ITA68 Lorenzo CONTI  2:24.857
p AEV ITA penalty1 Alex TAVERNAR

Race 38, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA17 Tomas GIACOMELLI  1:45.447  34
2 MSC ITA67 Francesco BRUZZO  1:45.554  21
3 BOR ITA18 Massimo GURINI  1:45.968  13
4 SCP ITA83 Andrea TESCARI  1:46.268   8

Race 91, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SCP ITA83 Andrea TESCARI 46.346  34
2 BOR ITA18 Massimo GURINI 46.509  21
3 AEV ITA1 Alex TAVERNAR 48.648  13
4 BOR ITA17 Tomas GIACOMELLI 54.485   8
5 MSC ITA67 Francesco BRUZZO  1:04.148   5

Super Final  1500 m SF  Junior B Men

Race 101, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA17 Tomas GIACOMELLI  2:40.825  34
2 BOR ITA18 Massimo GURINI  2:40.935  21
3 SCP ITA83 Andrea TESCARI  2:41.043  13
4 MSC ITA67 Francesco BRUZZO  2:47.081   8
5 AEV ITA1 Alex TAVERNAR  2:50.747   5
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior B Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 83 Andrea TESCARI SCP ITA 1 1 46.346
2 18 Massimo GURINI BOR ITA 2 2 46.509
3 1 Alex TAVERNAR AEV ITA 3 3 48.648
4 17 Tomas GIACOMELLI BOR ITA 4 4 54.485
5 67 Francesco BRUZZO MSC ITA 5 5  1:04.148
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior B Men
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final
1 17 Tomas GIACOMELLI BOR ITA 1 1-1  1:45.447
2 67 Francesco BRUZZO MSC ITA 2 2-1  1:45.554
3 18 Massimo GURINI BOR ITA 3 3-2  1:45.968
4 83 Andrea TESCARI SCP ITA 4 4-2  1:46.268

Final
5 68 Lorenzo CONTI MSC ITA 1 1-3  1:51.553
6 1 Alex TAVERNAR AEV ITA P P-3  2:06.915
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Overall Classification Junior B Men
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 17 Tomas GIACOMELLI BOR ITA  76 6 1-4-1  1:45.447
2 18 Massimo GURINI BOR ITA  55 7 3-2-2  1:45.968
3 83 Andrea TESCARI SCP ITA  55 8 4-1-3  1:46.268
4 67 Francesco BRUZZO MSC ITA  34 11 2-5-4  1:45.554
5 1 Alex TAVERNAR AEV ITA  18 14 6-3-5  2:06.915
6 68 Lorenzo CONTI MSC ITA 12 5-7  1:51.553
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Semi Final  13 laps Relay  Relay E+F ladies

Race 49, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA1 ITA13 Italia 1  2:36.081 QWhite
63 Giulia MORELLI
66 Melissa TUNNO
62 Gloria IORIATTI

2 ITA 5 ITA17 Italia 5  2:41.029 QGreen
40 Gloria CONFORTOLA
41 Lucrezia FALUSI
42 Chiara SANTELLI

3 ITA3 ITA15 Italia 3  3:20.011Fuxia
50 Lucia BUSI
51 Ines RINI
53 Rebecca MAGAROTTO

Race 50, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA 6 ITA18 Italia 6  2:41.915 QFuxia
79 Francesca TASSIN
81 Federica APOLLONI
91 Federica MAFFEI

2 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  2:56.019 QWhite
48 Giorgia BRESCIANI
49 Viola DE PIAZZA
52 Elisa CONFORTOLA

3 ITA4 ITA16 Italia 4  3:01.543Green
43 Alessia ROMANI
44 Maria CASTELLAZZI
45 Francesca RODIGARI

Final  13 laps Relay  Relay E+F ladies

Race 102, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA1 ITA13 Italia 1  2:34.147  34Yellow
62 Gloria IORIATTI
63 Giulia MORELLI
66 Melissa TUNNO

2 ITA 6 ITA18 Italia 6  2:35.421  21Fuxia
79 Francesca TASSIN
81 Federica APOLLONI
91 Federica MAFFEI

3 ITA 5 ITA17 Italia 5  2:39.839  13Green
40 Gloria CONFORTOLA
41 Lucrezia FALUSI
42 Chiara SANTELLI

4 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  3:01.252   8Orange
48 Giorgia BRESCIANI
49 Viola DE PIAZZA
52 Elisa CONFORTOLA
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Semi Final  13 laps Relay  Relay E+F men

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA4 ITA16 Italia 4  2:37.033 QGreen
35 Pietro MARINELLI
36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER
37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO

2 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  2:41.472 QFuxia
94 Francesco BETTI
95 Nicola NADALINI
98 Thomas NADALINI

ns ITA 5 ITA no start17 Italia 5 White
14 Alberto RAVA
15 Mattia DI TROIA
16 Matteo GALANTE

Race 52, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA 6 ITA18 Italia 6  2:31.506 QFuxia
88 Pietro SIGHEL
89 Paolo BATTAIOLA
90 Gianluca PRATI

2 ITA3 ITA15 Italia 3  2:47.201 QWhite
9 Davide TOMBOLATO
38 Damiano ALBERTI
73 Alberto FORZINETTI

3 ITA1 ITA13 Italia 1  2:59.657Green
96 Samuele BERNARDI
97 Francesco AQUILANO
99 Davide OSS CHEMPER

Final  13 laps Relay  Relay E+F men

Race 103, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA 6 ITA18 Italia 6  2:29.244  34Green
88 Pietro SIGHEL
89 Paolo BATTAIOLA
90 Gianluca PRATI

2 ITA4 ITA16 Italia 4  2:37.388  21Fuxia
35 Pietro MARINELLI
36 Luca SPECHENHAUSER
37 Giuseppe LEOMBRUNO

3 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  2:41.828  13Orange
94 Francesco BETTI
95 Nicola NADALINI
98 Thomas NADALINI

4 ITA3 ITA15 Italia 3  2:46.638   8Yellow
9 Davide TOMBOLATO
38 Damiano ALBERTI
73 Alberto FORZINETTI
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Final  3000 m Relay  Relay B+C ladies

Race 106, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  4:40.655  34Fuxia
20 Arianna VALCEPINA
21 Corinne CARNINI
26 Nicole MARTINELLI
27 Valentina ANZI

2 ITA1 ITA13 Italia 1  4:54.879  21Green
2 Federica TOMBOLATO
64 Ilaria SAVORETTO
3 Nicole BOTTER GOMEZ
4 Martina ANZELINI
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Final  3000 m Relay  Relay B+C men

Race 107, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITA1 ITA13 Italia 1  4:45.507  34Fuxia
17 Tomas GIACOMELLI
18 Massimo GURINI
22 Mattia ANTONIOLI
23 Marco GIORDANO

2 ITA2 ITA14 Italia 2  4:49.870  21Green
1 Alex TAVERNAR
67 Francesco BRUZZO
83 Andrea TESCARI
84 Leonardo PALLA


